The Financial Results, are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website 

(www.nseindia.com) and on the Company’s website (www.mag: n). 
The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 05th February 5 had approved to raise 
upto INR 98,84,50,000/- by way of issue and allotment of upto 1,06,00,000 (One Crores and 

Six Lakh) Convertible Equity Warrants at a price of INR 93.25/- (including Face value of INR 

10/-) per Warrant to the Allottees belonging to Promoters Group and Public with a right 

exercisable by the Warrant holder to subscribe to one Equity Share per Warrant.

[...]

issue was also approved by the Shareholders at 01/2024-25 Extra Ordinary General Meeting 

held on 06th March 2025. The Warrants have been allotted by the Board of Directors of the 

Company at their meeting held on 17t April 2025. Pursuant to this allotment of Convertible 

Warrants, 19,25,000 (Nineteen Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand) Convertible Equity Warrants were 

converted into an equivalent number of Equity Shares, upon receipt of the requisite conversion 

consideration from the eligible Warrant holder(s). Post this conversion, the corresponding equity 

shares have been duly allotted on 03" July, 2025.